A. Articles with inventory turn ratio higher than 7 will have a buffer stock equal to

4-month average demand from last 15 months. This will affect 55 articles with

sum value of 49 700 euros as of April 30th, amounting to 35 400 after the initial

reduction.

B. Articles with inventory turn ratio of 3 to 7 will have a buffer stock level of 2

months in stock by last 15 months average demand. This will affect 100 articles

with sum value of 31 400 euros as of April 30th, amounting to 12 600 euros after

the initial reduction.

C. All the articles with inventory turn ratio less than 3 will not be held in stock and

will be order-only after current inventory is consumed. This will affect articles

out of 611 with sum value of 65 500 euros as of April 30th. Out of that there is

265 articles with 0 to 1 inventory turn rate by value of 29200 euros, which will

be difficult to sell at all. Remaining 36 300 worth of stock should be sold by one

year according to inventory turn rates so far (1-4 annual) after which these

articles will be ordered according to Kanban technique (see table 8.2 for

overview) [14].

Table 8.2 Inventory volume difference before and projected [14]

  Segment A Segment B Segment C Sum

Stock value (30.04.2021) 49 700 € 31 400 € 65 500 € 146 600 €

Value after new policy 35 400 € 12 600 € 29 200 € 77 200 €

Difference -14 300 € -18 800 € -36 300 € -69 400 €

Inventory reduction will be implemented and controlled by sales assistant does the

purchasing, with goal of achieving 80% of the goals listed in table 8.2 within 12 months.

The changes in write-offs will be monitored together with main stock volume, but no

goal will be set yet as the number of different drivers for written-off stock size must be

determined (Human error, average profile waste percentage, obsolete products).

8.2 Unused potential

Unused potential or employee knowledge is the latest addition to what originally was

the 7 wastes. In its essence it goes together with Kaizen – continuous improvement by